KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: ALAPPUZHA

No: A SS I(1)2021/2016

Alappuzha, Dated: 28.04.2017

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

 Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Alappuzha – Clerk – Typist/Typist - Clerk – Various Depts. – Cat.No.045/15 – (Direct) Addendum Notification reg.
Ref:- 1) Ranked List No.589/16/DOA dtd 05.09.16.

2) Lr.No.DR I(2)6989/08/GW/-D-16(2) dtd 07.04.2017.

It is hereby notified that the name of the candidate with Reg.No.110006, Rajani. M has been additionally included as Rank No.'195 A' in between Rank No.195 and 196 in the Main List of the Ranked List No.589/16/DOA for the post of Clerk – Typist/ Typist - Clerk (Cat.No.045/15) (Direct) in Various Departments in Alappuzha District published on 05.09.2016.

Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked List shall read as follows:

MAIN LIST

Rank	Reg.	Name	Marks	Wtg	Total	DOB	Community	Remarks
No.	No.		for					
			OMR					
			test					
195	109897	SHINY JOSEPH	34.67		34.67	19.07.1981		
195 A	110006	RAJANI. M	34.67		34.67	02.01.1986	Ezhava	
196	110234	NEEMA SASI	34.67		34.67	12.04.1989	V-Villasan	

The Ranked List No.589/16/DOA dtd. 05.09.2016 is modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

HARIKRISHNAN. M.S, DISTRICT OFFICER, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Alappuzha.

Approved for Issue

Section Officer BC/02/05/17/C4